RESOLUTION NO. 2000-15

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE
WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2000.

WHEREAS, adjustments are necessary in the agricultural extension service budget for the 1999-2000
fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, a transfer from fund balance is needed to complete the adjustments; and
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of September, 1999 in Dresden, Tennessee this resolution

is hereby approved.

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101

Acct-Object Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Name Budget Amendment Budget
39000 Fund Balance $174,723.94 ($526.00) $174,197.94
57100.140 Salary Supplements 50,809.00 195.00 51,004.00
57100.299 Other Fringes 9,148.00 331.00 9,479.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby
repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare require in it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED(BY: 10 Dn‘_P_,y: /1
)ﬁ/%%\%/ KA
/)

ARsdked O
ACKNOWLED%APPROVED:

T
Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Stewart that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Commissioner Broussard

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried by avote of 18 Yeas, 1O Nays,
one Passed and __O01€ Absent.

Aftested: Approved:

%;ﬁ d )é;?; 7
Pat Scarbrdugh, Count}é,Cl

THIS THE 20th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1999.

Ron Gifford, County Executive




